
Bereichswinterspiele 2019

BFV Knittelfeld

Eisschießen

02.02.2019



Punkte Stöcke

1. 5 9
2. 4 8
3. 4 5
4. 4 4
5. 3 5

Duell 1
Flatschach 2 vs Feistritz 1

Duell 2
Knittelfeld 3 vs St. Marein

Duell 3
Feistritz 2 vs Spielberg 3

Duell 4
St. Margarethen 2 vs Kobenz 1

Duell 5
Bischoffeld 2 vs Flatschach 1

Halbfinale

FINALE Moarschaftsschiessen

Flatschach 1
Flatschach 2
Spielberg 3
Kobenz 1

St. Marein



Ergebnis Gruppe 1 Punkte Stöcke
1. Flatschach 2 5 10
2. Knittelfeld 3 5 4
3. Spielberg 1 4 7
4. Kobenz 2 3 5
5. Sachendorf 2 3

Ergebnis Gruppe 2
1. Feistritz 1 7 11
2. Spielberg 3 7 8
3. Seckau 6 10
4. Knittelfeld 1 4 9
5. Rachau 3 5
6. Preg 2 1

Ergebnis Gruppe 3
1. Feistritz 2 5 8
2. Kobenz 1 5 3
3. St. Margarethen 1 4 2
4. Kleinlobming 3 -
5. Knittelfeld 2 2 3

Ergebnis Gruppe 4
1. St. Marein 7 14
2. Bischoffeld 2 6 7
3. ÖBB 5 13
4. St. Lorenzen 5 10
5. Großlobming 5 2
6. Kobenz 3 2 -

Ergebnis Gruppe 5
1. St. Margarethen 2 5 6
2. Flatschach 1 4 6
3. Bischoffeld 1 4 4
4. Glein 1 4 3
5. Spielberg 2 3 5



Rang Dgrd Vorn Nachn FW Serie 1 Serie 2 Serie 3 Serie 4 Serie 5
1 OLM Philipp GÜTTL ÖBB 33 28 13 12 12
2 FM Fabian Markus KREN Flatschach 32 32 18 16 16
3 LM Thomas LEITNER Knittelfeld 32 28
4 HBI a.D. Johann HOLZER Kobenz 32 24 20 17
5 OLM Gerhard SAIGER SEN. Rachau 31 26
6 HFM Otmar FRÜSTÜK ÖBB 30 26 25 19 15
7 BM Markus PUFFINGER Kobenz 30 18
8 OBI Bernhard WACHTER Bischoffeld 29 27 19 17 15
9 OBI Rudolf GÜTTL ÖBB 29 25 20 17 9
10 EOLM Gottfried LEITOLD Spielberg 29 18
11 OBI Josef RIEGER Flatschach 29 11
12 HFM Kurt EGGER Kleinlobming 28 21
13 LM Franz KLEEMAIER Kobenz 28 20 11 9
14 BM Michaela SUNDL St. Marein 28 18 16 13
15 HBI Wolfgang FINDL St. Lorenzen 28 1
16 LM d.F. Florian SULZBACHER St. Marein 27 23 18 11
17 LM Robert FRIEDL Kobenz 27 22 22 12
18 EHBM Johann FELDBAUMER Bischoffeld 27 21 20 19 17
19 HBI Werner HOLZER Kobenz 27 21 19 17
20 HFM Mathias STADLER Glein 27 15
21 HLM Udo MANDL St. Lorenzen 27 13
22 BM d.F. Franz LOIBNEGGER Kobenz 26 25
23 HFM Josef ROHR St. Marein 26 24 20 17
24 HBI Edwin HATZ Kleinlobming 26 21
25 HLM Helmut HOPF Bischoffeld 26 17 16 11 10
26 EOBI Kurt PETUTSCHNIG ÖBB 26 17
27 HBI d.F. Manfred BISCHOF Spielberg 26 15
28 OLM d.F. Jochen MADL Flatschach 26 9
29 OLM Peter HÖRBINGER JUN. Rachau 25 25
30 HFM Günther STREIBL Flatschach 25 22 2 14 8
31 LM Franz BRAUNEGGER Flatschach 25 20
32 OBM Gregor Alois PICHLER Flatschach 25 17 16 12 11



33 FM Daniel Tragner Glein 25 17
34 LM Thomas KOGLER Grosslobming 25 16
35 OFM Thorsten KRENN Spielberg 25 14
36 HBI Werner HAUSBERGER ATB 25 11
37 OFM Peter MAISLINGER Grosslobming 25 10
38 OFM Markus BOTH Rachau 25 4
39 OLM Markus STEFAN Flatschach 24 22 18 16 2
40 PFM Manuel Mühlberger Glein 24 20
41 HFM Raimund LEITNER Kleinlobming 24 2
42 LM d.V. Fabian DORNER Spielberg 23 22
43 BM d.V. Peter PERWEIN Spielberg 23 22
44 OBI Wolfgang EGGER St. Lorenzen 23 21
45 HFM Markus LOIBNEGGER Kobenz 23 18 12 7
46 FM Lukas KLEEMAIER Kobenz 23 17
47 LM Johann MAYERDORFER Flatschach 23 16
48 EBM Benno GRUBER Bischoffeld 22 19 14 14 12
49 OFM Bernhard EBERDORFER Spielberg 22 15
50 HFM Mario WEINGRABER St. Lorenzen 22 13
51 LM d.F. Lukas KIEGERLL Knittelfeld 22 12
52 HFM Mario HENGSTLER Knittelfeld 22 9
53 LM Franz PUSTER Bischoffeld 21 20 17 14 7
54 HFM Franz Markus EGGER St. Marein 21 18 16 15
55 EHBI Fritz HIERZENBERGER Rachau 21 16
56 OBI d.F. Arnold SCHLICK Knittelfeld 21 7
57 OBI Reinhold KLEEMAIER Seckau 20 20 11
58 OBM Karl GROSSEGGER St. Marein 20 19 17 14
59 OFM Roland SCHLICK Knittelfeld 20 18
60 LM Michael HUBER Knittelfeld 20 17
61 LM d.F. Reinhard Fercher Bischoffeld 20 11
62 FM Lucas LEITNER Knittelfeld 20 9
63 LM d.F. Stefan WACHTER Bischoffeld 20 8
64 HFM Wolfgang ZECHNER Spielberg 19 18
65 FM Michael SMRK ÖBB 19 17



e. ä. EOBM Rudolf NEUBAUER Spielberg 19 17
67 OFM Christoph LERCHBACHER Knittelfeld 19 16
68 OBI Wolfgang KAMPL Kleinlobming 19 12
69 LM Christoph WIESER Knittelfeld 19 9
70 LM d.F. Gerhard EGGER St. Lorenzen 18 16
71 HFM Hannes PETZ Grosslobming 18 14
72 FM Marcel SCHÖTTL Kleinlobming 18 8
73 LM d.V. Marcel ZUBER Sachendorf 17 15
74 LM Matthäus GELTER Flatschach 17 14 14 13 5
75 BM d.V. Ewald SCHREIBMAYER Spielberg 17 14
76 OFM Kevin SCHLICK Knittelfeld 17 13
77 OBI Kevin ZUBER Sachendorf 17 12
e. ä. LM Peter MADL Spielberg 17 12
79 LM d.F. Heinrich Afritsch Glein 17 1
80 LM Alexander LERCHBACHER Knittelfeld 16 15
81 LM d.F. Philipp KLEEMAIER Kobenz 16 12
82 LM d.F. Michael GRÖSSING Kobenz 16 11
83 HLM Herwig GRUBER Sachendorf 16 8
84 OBM d.F. Fritz PICHLER Spielberg 15 14
85 BM Thomas GANGL Kobenz 15 12
e. ä. OBI Kurt GRILLITSCH JUN. Rachau 15 12
87 LM Johann HASLER Flatschach 15 10
88 HBI David PRETTNER Knittelfeld 15 6
89 OLM Christian FRIEDL Kobenz 15 5
90 OLM Martin HOPF Bischoffeld 14 13
e. ä. OFM Michael KALTENEGGER Grosslobming 14 13
e. ä. FM Mathias ZUBER Sachendorf 14 13
93 OFM Manuel STOCKNER-GROBELNIK Spielberg 14 12
94 LM Patrick HOPF Bischoffeld 13 10
95 FM Thomas PUSTER Bischoffeld 13 9
e. ä. OLM d.S. Franz GRUBER Kobenz 13 9
97 FM Martin MAIER Sachendorf 13 6
98 LM d.F. Thomas PUSTER Spielberg 13 3



99 HFM Manuel LEITGEB Grosslobming 12 12 8
100 LM d.V. Karl MITTEREGGER Seckau 12 9
101 FM Stefan GRÖSSING Kobenz 12 5
102 JFM Adrian Stadler Glein 11 11
103 LM Peter PERSCH Kobenz 11 8
104 OFM Erich KRANZ Knittelfeld 11 3
105 LM d.V. Michelle PREGETTER Seckau 10 8
106 HLM Wolfgang PICHLER Spielberg 8 4
107 OBM d.F. Johann LACKNER Spielberg 7 0
108 BM Martin PIRKWIESER Knittelfeld 5 3
109 OFM Sarah PREGETTER Seckau 3 0
110 LM d.F. Jürgen KLINKAN Seckau 1 0



Rang Feuerwehr
Serie 1 Serie 2 Summe

1 ÖBB 214
OLM Philipp GÜTTL ÖBB 33 28 61
HFM Otmar FRÜSTÜK ÖBB 30 26 56
OBI Rudolf GÜTTL ÖBB 29 25 54
EOBI Kurt PETUTSCHNIG ÖBB 26 17 43

2 Kobenz 204
HBI a.D. Johann HOLZER Kobenz 32 24 56
BM d.F. Franz LOIBNEGGER Kobenz 26 25 51
LM Robert FRIEDL Kobenz 27 22 49
BM Markus PUFFINGER Kobenz 30 18 48

3 Flatschach 202
FM Fabian Markus KREN Flatschach 32 32 64
HFM Günther STREIBL Flatschach 25 22 47
OLM Markus STEFAN Flatschach 24 22 46
LM Franz BRAUNEGGER Flatschach 25 20 45

9 Bischoffeld 188
OBI Bernhard WACHTER Bischoffeld 29 27 56
EHBM Johann FELDBAUMER Bischoffeld 27 21 48
HLM Helmut HOPF Bischoffeld 26 17 43
EBM Benno GRUBER Bischoffeld 22 19 41

Feuerwehr - Team-Wertung



7 St. Marein 185
LM d.F. Florian SULZBACHER St. Marein 27 23 50
HFM Josef ROHR St. Marein 26 24 50
BM Michaela SUNDL St. Marein 28 18 46
HFM Franz Markus EGGER St. Marein 21 18 39

6 Spielberg 178
EOLM Gottfried LEITOLD Spielberg 29 18 47
LM d.V. Fabian DORNER Spielberg 23 22 45
BM d.V. Peter PERWEIN Spielberg 23 22 45
HBI d.F. Manfred BISCHOF Spielberg 26 15 41

7 Knittelfeld 170
LM Thomas LEITNER Knittelfeld 32 28 60
OFM Roland SCHLICK Knittelfeld 20 18 38
LM Michael HUBER Knittelfeld 20 17 37
OFM Christoph LERCHBACHER Knittelfeld 19 16 35

8 St. Lorenzen 153
OBI Wolfgang EGGER St. Lorenzen 23 21 44
HLM Udo MANDL St. Lorenzen 27 13 40
HFM Mario WEINGRABER St. Lorenzen 22 13 35
LM d.F. Gerhard EGGER St. Lorenzen 18 16 34

e.ä. Kleinlobming 153
HFM Kurt EGGER Kleinlobming 28 21 49
HBI Edwin HATZ Kleinlobming 26 21 47
OBI Wolfgang KAMPL Kleinlobming 19 12 31
HFM Raimund LEITNER Kleinlobming 24 2 26



11 Glein 150
PFM Manuel Mühlberger Glein 24 20 44
HFM Mathias STADLER Glein 27 15 42
FM Daniel Tragner Glein 25 17 42
JFM Adrian Stadler Glein 11 11 22

10 Rachau 148
OLM Gerhard SAIGER SEN. Rachau 31 26 57
OLM Peter HÖRBINGER JUN. Rachau 25 25 25
EHBI Fritz HIERZENBERGER Rachau 21 16 37
OFM Markus BOTH Rachau 25 4 29

12 Grosslobming 135
LM Thomas KOGLER Grosslobming 25 16 41
OFM Peter MAISLINGER Grosslobming 25 10 35
HFM Hannes PETZ Grosslobming 18 14 32
OFM Michael KALTENEGGER Grosslobming 14 13 27

13 Sachendorf 112
LM d.V. Marcel ZUBER Sachendorf 17 15 32
OBI Kevin ZUBER Sachendorf 17 12 29
FM Mathias ZUBER Sachendorf 14 13 27
HLM Herwig GRUBER Sachendorf 16 8 24

14 Seckau 82
OBI Reinhold KLEEMAIER Seckau 20 20 40
LM d.V. Karl MITTEREGGER Seckau 12 9 21
LM d.V. Michelle PREGETTER Seckau 10 8 18
OFM Sarah PREGETTER Seckau 3 0 3



15 ATB 36
HBI Werner HAUSBERGER ATB 25 11 36


